
RER3009/9012/01 
Workshop on Release of Sites and Building Structures 

Germany, Karlsruhe 
2010-09-27 - 2010-10-01 

List of Participants 
(as of 2010-09-27) 

1  Argentina  Mr Roberto Anasco 
Comisión Nacional de Energía Atómica 
Presbitero Juan González y Aragón 15 
1802 EZEIZA, Pcia.de Buenos Aires 
 
Tel.: 0054 11 67798590 
Fax: 0054 11 67798330 
EMail: anasco@cnea.gov.ar  

2  Brazil  Mr Nerbe Jose Ruperti Junior 
National Nuclear Energy Commission (CNEN) 
Rua General Severiano 90 
Botafogo 
22294-900 RIO DE JANEIRO, RJ 
 
Tel.: 0055 21 21732619 
Fax: 0055 21 21732623 
EMail: nruperti@cnen.gov.br  

3  Bulgaria  Mr Valentin Iliev 
Engineering Support Department 
Nuclear Power Station Kozloduy EP-1 
National Electricity Co. 
P.O. Box IO-1 
3321 KOZLODUY 
 
Tel.: 00 359 973 76503 
Fax: 00 359 973 76016 
EMail: VSIliev@npp.bg  

4  China  Mr Yidong Zhou 
China Institute of Atomic Energy (CIAE) 
China National Nuclear Corp. (CNNC) 
P.O. Box 275-30 
BEIJING 102413 
 
Tel.: 0086 10 69357430 
Fax: 0086 10 69357008 
EMail: yidzhou@126.com  



 
5 Czech 

Republic  
Josef Mudra 
Nuclear Research Institute Rez plc 
Husinec-Rez 130 
250 68 REZ 
 
Tel.: 00420266172647 
Fax: 00420220941170 
EMail: muj@ujv.cz  

6 Georgia  Mr Grigol Kiknadze 
E. Andronikashvili Institute of Physics 
Georgian Academy of Sciences 
Ulitsa Tamarashvili 6 
380077 TBILISI 
 
Tel.: 00955 32 391885 
Fax: 00995 32 391494 
EMail: reaktor_2001@yahoo.com  

7 Georgia  Mr Giorgi Nabakhtiani 
Nuclear and Radiation Safety Service of Georgia 
Ministry of Environment Protection and Natural Resources of 
Georgia 
Gulua Street 6 
0114 TBILISI 
 
Tel.: 00995 32 727263 
Fax: 00995 32 727223 
EMail: ngiorgi2000@yahoo.com  

8 Germany 
Observer 

Mr Philip Harding 
TÜV NORD SysTec GmbH & Co. KG 
Große Bahnstr. 31 
22525 HAMBURG 
 
Tel.: 0049 40 8557 2339  
Fax: 0049 40 8557 2958 
EMail: pharding@tuev-nord.de 

9 Germany 
Observer 

Mr Lutz Kuechler 
Gesellschaft fuer Anlagen- und Reaktorsicherheit (GRS) mbH 
International Programme 
Kurfuerstendamm 200 
10719 Berlin  
 
Tel.: 0049 30 88589-161  
Fax: 0049 30 88589-10161 
EMail: lutz.kuechler@grs.de  



 
10  Greece  Dr Anastasia Savvidou 

Health Physics and Env. Health Laboratory 
National Center of Scientific Research "Demokritos" 
P.O. Box 60228 
153 10 AGHIA PARASKEVI, Attiki 
 
Tel.: 0030 210 6503877 
Fax: 0030 210 6533431 
EMail: savidou@ipta.demokritos.gr 
Internet: http://www.demokritos.gr  

11  Hungary  Mr Gabor Toth 
KFKI Atomic Energy Research Institute (AEKI) 
Konkoly Thege Miklós út 29-33 
1121 Budapest 
P.O. Box 49 
1525 BUDAPEST 
 
Tel.: 0036 1 3922222 
Fax: 0036 1 3959162 
EMail: gtoth@aeki.kfki.hu  

12  Indonesia  Mr Khairul Huda 
Nuclear Energy Regulatory Agency (BAPETEN) 
Jl. Gajah Mada 8 
P.O. Box 4005 JKT 10040 
JAKARTA 10120 
 
Tel.: 0062 21 630 2547 
Fax: 0062 21 630 2547 
EMail: k.huda@bapeten.go.id  

13  Iraq  Ms. Bushra Ali Ahmed 
Radiation Protection Centre 
Ministry of Environment 
BAGHDAD, Al-Chadryia 
 
Tel.: 96417781899 
EMail: bushra2211@yahoo.com 
Internet: http://www.rpciraq.gov.iq  

14  Iraq  Mr Yousuf Al-Bakhat 
Ministry of Science and Technology (MOST) 
Al-Jadrya 
P.O. Box 0765 
BAGHDAD 
 
EMail: yousif_zayir@yahoo.com  



 
15  Iraq  Mr Fouzey Al-Musawi 

Ministry of Science and Technology (MOST) 
Al-Jadrya 
P.O. Box 0765 
BAGHDAD 
 
EMail: fouzey_56@yahoo.com  

16  Latvia  Mr Andris Abramenkovs 
Latvian Environment, Geology and Meteorology Centre 
Maskavas street 165 
1019 RIGA 
 
Tel.: 00371 67770020 
Fax: 00371 67145154 
EMail: andris.abramenkovs@lvgmc.lv  

17  Latvia  Mr Jazeps Malnacs 
Radiation Safety Centre of the State Environmental Service 
Rupniecibas street 23 
1045 RIGA 
 
Tel.: 0037167084213 
Fax: 0037167084299 
EMail: jazeps.malnacs@rdc.vvd.gov.lv  

18  Lithuania  Mr Ricardas Krujalskis 
State Nuclear Power Safety Inspectorate (VATESI) 
A. Gostauto Street 12 
01108 VILNIUS 
 
Tel.: 00370 52 661625 
Fax: 00370 52 614487 
EMail: r.krujalskis@vatesi.lt  

19  Malaysia  Mr Ibrahim Muhamad 
Atomic Energy Licensing Board (AELB) 
Ministry of Science, Technology and Innovation 
Batu 24, Jalan Dengkil 
Selangor Darul Ehsan 
43800 SEPANG 
 
Tel: 0060 3 8926-7699 
Fax: 0060 3 8922-3685 
EMail: ibrahim@aelb.gov.my  



 
20 Philippines  Mr John Marquez 

Philippine Nuclear Research Institute (PNRI) 
Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman 
P.O. Box 213 
QUEZON CITY 1101 
 
Tel.: 0063 2 9296011 
Fax: 0063 2 9201646 
EMail: johnmmarph@yahoo.com  

21 Romania  Mr Cristian Litescu 
National Agency and Radioactive Waste (AN&DR) 
Campului Nr. 1 
P.O. Box 78 
115400 MIOVENI 
 
Tel.: 0040 747018185 
Fax: 0040 213 121410 
EMail: cristian.litescu@andrad.ro  

22 Romania  Ms Cornelia Sabina Virtopeanu 
National Commission for Nuclear Activities Control (CNCAN)
14, Libertatii Bulevard 
P.O. Box 42-4 
050706 BUCHAREST Sector 5 
 
Tel.: 0040 21 3163244 
Fax: 0040 21 3173887 
EMail: cornelia.virtopeanu@cncan.ro  

23 Russian 
Federation  

Mr Albert Shapovalov 
Scientific and Engineering Centre for Nuclear and Radiation 
Safety (SEC NRS) 
Rostechnadzor 
Malaya Krasnoselskaya ulitsa 2/8, dom 5 
107140 MOSCOW 
 
Tel.: 007 499 2647113 
Fax: 007 499 2642859 
EMail: shapovalov@secnrs.ru  

24 Slovenia  Mr Gasper Tavcar 
Jozef Stefan Institute 
Jamova cesta 39 
1000 LJUBLJANA 
Tel.: 0038614 4773225 
EMail: gasper.tavcar@ijs.si  



 
25  Slovakia  Mr Ondrej Slavik 

VUJE a.s. 
Okruzna, 5 
918 64 TRNAVA 
 
Tel.: 0042 1 335991461 
Fax: 00421 33 5991494 
EMail: slavik@vuje.sk  

26  Ukraine  Ms Tetiana Kilochytska 
State Nuclear Regulatory Committee of Ukraine 
Ulitsa Arsenalna 9/11 
01011 KYIV 
 
Tel.: 00380 44 2543415 
Fax: 00380 44 2543311 
EMail: kilochytska@hq.snrc.gov.ua  

27  Vietnam  Phoung Hoai Pham 
Dalat Nuclear Research Institute 
Vietnam Atomic Energy Commission (VAEI) 
59 Ly Thoung Kiet 
HA NOI 
 
Tel.: 00 84 4 942 3479 942 1912 
Fax: 00 84 4 942 4133 
EMail: phamphoungnri@yahoo.com  

 


